TOWN OF DAVIE
TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA REPORT

TO: Mayor and Councilmembers
FROM/PHONE: Herb Hyman/797-1016
SUBJECT: Resolution

AFFECTED DISTRICT: N/A

TITLE OF AGENDA ITEM: A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, APPROVING
THE BIDS FOR HORTICULTURAL CHEMICALS.

REPORT IN BRIEF: A competitive bid was conducted for the supply of horticultural chemicals needed by the
Public Works Department for various parks maintenance and roadway landscaping projects. The Town acted as
lead agency for the Southeast Florida Cooperative Purchasing Group for this bid. The Town sent out
specifications to nineteen (19) prospective bidders. Additionally, the bid was advertised state-wide in Florida Bid
Reporting and nationally in BidNet and also posted on the Town’s web site. The Town received fourteen (14)
responses (thirteen (13) bids and one (1) “no bid” response). All bids were evaluated with regard to compliance
with the specifications. In cases where generic equivalents were bid, the award is made to both the lowest bid for
the brand name product and the lowest bid for the generic equivalent. In cases where the lowest price submitted
was for the brand name product, no generic equivalent was awarded. When ordering, each participating co-op
agency can decide whether they want the name brand product or the generic equivalent. The recommendation is
for the lowest responsive and responsible bidder for each item as identified in Attachment “A”. The initial
contract is a one (1) year term with an option to renew for an additional one (1) year term by mutual agreement of
the parties. Extensions, if appropriate, will be handled administratively by staff subject to budgetary approval by
the Town Council.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS: Not applicable

CONCURRENCES: The recommended award has been reviewed by the Procurement Manager and the Bid
Specification Committee who concur with the decision to award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder
for each item.

FISCAL IMPACT:
Has request been budgeted? Yes
If yes, expected cost: dependant upon number of projects scheduled
Account Name: operating budget of using department

Additional Comments: Not applicable

RECOMMENDATION(S): Motion to approve the resolution.

Attachment(s):
Procurement Authorization
Award recommendation
Bid Tabulation



RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING THE BIDS FOR
HORTICULTURAL CHEMICALS.

WHEREAS, the Town is in need of horticultural chemicals for various projects; and

WHEREAS, the Town, acting as lead agency for the Southeast Florida Cooperative Purchasing
Group, solicited sealed bids for such horticultural chemicals; and

WHEREAS, after review, the Town Council wishes to accept the bid from the lowest bidder for
each item.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF DAVIE,

FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. The Town Council hereby accepts the bid from the lowest bidder for each item
for the supply of horticultural chemicals in accordance with unit prices identified in Attachment "A".

SECTION 2. The Town Council hereby authorizes the expenditure from the operating budget
of each using department.

SECTION 3. The initial contract term is one (1) year with options to extend the contract for an
additional one (1) year term by mutual agreement of the parties. Contract extensions, if appropriate,
will be handled administratively by staff subject to budgetary approval by Town Council.

SECTION 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS DAY OF , 2004
MAYOR/COUNCILMEMBER

Attest:

TOWN CLERK

APPROVED THIS DAY OF , 2004




TOWN OF DAVIE
PROCUREMENT AUTHORIZATION
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ATTACHMENT "'A"

MEMORANDUM

Department of Budget and Finance

To: Bid Specification Committee
From; Herb Hyman, CPPB, Procurement Manager
Subject:  Horticultural Chemicals

Date: February 27, 2004

This is a co-op bid with the Town of Davie acting as lead agency for the SE Florida Co-

operative Purchasing Group.

The technical requirements of this bid have been

reviewed by Alice Cohen, City of Hollywood. Some bidders offered generic products as
an “or equal”. All generics were reviewed for compliance by Alice Cohen. On items
where generic equivalents exist, the award made is for both the lowest price for the
name brand product and the lowest price for the generic equivalent. On items where
the brand name product was the lowest price, no generic was awarded. When
ordering, each participating coc-op agency can make their own decision as to whether
they want the name brand product or the generic equivalent.

HORTICULTURAL CHEMICALS-2004

ITEM
MSMA
Rodeo

Sencor

Roundup Pro 2.5 gal

1) Roundup Pro 30 gal

Garlon
2,4-D
Three-Way

Image
Surflan

Ronstar
Barricade
Basagran

Pre-M 10 Ib,
2) Pre-M 50 Ib.

VENDOR

Diamond R
Helena Chemical
Pro Source One
Diamond R

Pro Source One
Alenza

Pro Source & Helena

Alenza

Helena Chemical
Alenza

Future Horizons
Diamond R
Lesco

Pro Source One
Heiena Chemical
Helena Chemical
Alenza

Regal Chemical
Pro Source One
Pro Source One
Lesco

BWI Apopka

PRICE
$12.88/gal.
$37.59/gal
$18.68/gal.
$19.00/Ib.

$30.75/gal.

$14.25/gal.

$30.00/gal.
- $14.00/gal

$68.90/gal

$51.00/gal.

$9.75/gal

$8.65/gal.
$20.85/gal
$17.00/gal.

$65.04/cont.

$69.00/gal
$63.17/gal.
$1.18/1b.
$34.50/1b.
$72.15/gal.
$7.50/Ib.
$.71/Ib.

PRODUCT AWARDED

MSMA
Rodeo

Aqua Star
Sencor
Roundup Pro
Razor Pro
Roundup Pro
Razor Pro
Garlon
Tahoe 3A
2.4-D
Woeedar 64
Three Way
Strike Three
image
Surflan

Veg Mgr
Ronstar
Barricade
Basagran
Pre-M
Pendulum 2G



ITEM

3) Reward (Diguat)
Manage
Trimec Plus
llloxan 3EC
Asulox
Finale
Pendulum 3.3EC

Bonzi
Orthene T& O

Sevin SL
4) Nemacur 3
5) Top Choice

Malathion 5Ec
6) Oftinol Granular
7) Oftinol Liquid
~ Merit
Cygon
Demand CS
Talstar
8) Coax
9) Daconil ZN
Subdue

Mancozeb

Alliette Powder
Amdro 25 ibs.

Amdro 3 Ib.

Logic/Award
Wetting agent
Tracker Dye 2.5 gal
Tracker Dye 1 gal
Stick/spread

Foam Buster

NOTES

VENDOR

see note 3)

Pro Source One
BWI Apopka

Pro Source One
Helena

Helena

Pro Source One
Regal Chemical
Pro Source One
BWI Apopka

SE Turf Grass
Lesco

Pro Source Ong
see note 5)
Parkway Research
Pro Source One
BWI Apopka

BWI Apopka

Pro Source One
BWI Apopka
Lesco

Helena Chemaical
Hetena

see note 9)

Pro Source One
Carso

Lesco

Helena Chemical
Pro Source One
BWI Apopka
Diamond R

BWI Apopka
Diamond R

Pro Source One
Diamond R
Parkway Research
Parkway Research
Diamond R

BWI Apopka

PRICE
$91.50/gal.
$54.13/oz.
$28.02/gal

$111.87/gal.

$56.12/gal.
$50.99/gal.
$33.95/gal.
$24.50/gal
$89.00/qt.
$10.00/1b.
$7.77/1b.
$27.00/gal.
$87.69/gal
$2.75/b.
$1.20/1b.
$18.55/gal.
$.78/Ib.
$67.46/gal
$17.00/0z.
$25.00/gal.
$102.50/qt
$141.68/gal
$14.40/1b.
$46.76/gal.
$505.00/gal

$414.00/gal.

$15.60/gal
$14.86/gal.
$17.00/1b.
$5.73/lb
$4.30/1b.
$5.79/1b
$4.60/1b
$6.25/1b
$6.45/gal.
$17.00/gal
$17.00/gal.
$4.80/gal.
$1.58/pt.

PRODUCT AWARDED

Reward
Manage
Trimec Plus
llloxan

Asulox

Finale
Pendulum 3.3EC
Pendiflex
Bonzi

Orthene TT & O
Acephate Pro
Sevin SL
Nemacur 3
Top Choice
Mole Cricket Bait
Malathion 5EC
Dylox 6.2G
Terminator
Merit

Cygon
Demand
Talstar
Pro-Mate Lure
Daconil
Subdue
Mefenoxam
Mancozeb
Manex

Alliette

Amdro

Probait

Amdro

Probait
Logic/award
Synergy 90
Big Foot

Big Foot
Surf-ac 820
Defoamer

1) The lowest bid for this item was a tie between Pro Source Cne and Helena

Chemical. Award is made to both vendors.

2) The name brand product was not quoted by any bidder.
3) The lowest bid for this item is a tie between Pro Source One, Helena Chemical, and

United Horticultural. Award is made to all three vendors.

4) The generic equivalent quoted by Parkway Research does not meet spec. The
lowest price for this item is for the name brand product.



5) The quote by Helena Chemical for this item was a misquote. The lowest bid for this
item is a tie between Lesco, Pro Source One, Regal Chemical, SE Turf Grass, and
BWI Apopka. Award is made to all five vendors.

) Same as 2) above.

) Same as 2) above.

) Same as 2) above.

9) The lowest bid for this item was a tie between Helena Chemical, Pro Source One,

and BWI Apopka. Award is made to all three vendors.

6
he
8



A B c _ D E F G H | J
1 HORTICULTURAL CHEMICALS
2
2
4 HELENA LESCO PRO SOURCE REGAL UNITED FUTURE CARSO | PARKWAY | SE TURF
5 CHEMICAL INC, ONE CHEMICAL HORT. HORIZONS INC RESEARCH GRASS
6 JCATEGORY A
7 {MSMA 15.50/gal 15.22/9al 15.35/gal 18.95/gat| 17.98/gal
8 (Rodeo 21/2 gal 37.59/gal 18.68/90al 46.20/gal| 22.75/9al 22.00/gal 26.80/gal
9 {Sencor 33.90/ib 35.65/1b 31.58/1b 39.00/Ib| 38.07/1b
10 {Roundup Pro21/2 g 31.93/gal 40.70/9al 20.75/9al 32.00/0all 20.29/gal 18.95/gal 2295/gal| 2047/pal
11 {Roundup Pro 30 gal 30.00/gal 36.60/9al 30.00/9al 28.00/gal! 20.29/gal 19.00/gal 2250/gali 20.22/gal
12 |Garlon 21/2 gal 68.90/gal 76.25/9al 74.17/gal
1312.4-D 2 1/2 gal B8.67/gal 10.43/gal 15.95/0al] 11.70/gai 9.75/gal
44 |Three-Way 22.90/gal 20.85/gal 17.00/gal 19.70/gal| 21.95/gal
15 |Image 65.04/11.43 0z| 67.75/11.43 02| 65.65/11.43 02|83.00/11.43 02| 249.72/gal
16 |Surfian 69.00/gal 78.00/gal 79.00/gal 75.00/0al| 85.00/gal
47 |Ronstar 1.2%/1b 1.21/1b 1.27/1b 1.18/1b 1.50/1b
18 |Barricade 36.75/1b 37.65/71b 34 50/1b 37.50/1b 43.13/1b
19 |Basigran 74.38/gal 73.10/gal 72.15/gal 83.60/¢0al| 82.50/gal
20 |Pre-M 10 ib. bag 7.50/1b 7.50/1b 8.55/1b
21 |Pre-M 50 \|b. bag .78/1b B1/1b
22 |Reward (Diguat) 91.50/9al 97.95/gal 81.50/gal 115.00/gal| 91.50/gal
23 [Manage 54.66/02 74.19/02 54.13/02 74.00/0z| 6387/0Z
24 |Trimec PiUs 29.00/9al 28.15/9al 33.00/gal| 31.26/gal
25 [Illoxan 3EC 115.23/gal 118.31/9al 111.87/9al 146.00/gal| 160.07/gal
26 |AsUIOX 56.12/gal 79.29/gal
27 {Finale 50.98/gal 52.25/gal 62.00/gal| 58.23/gal
28 |Pendulum 3.3EC 36.88/gal 34.00/9al 33.95/gal 24.50/gal| 42.00/9al 25.48/gal 11.43/gal
29 |Bonzi 90.23/qt 89.00/qt 109.52/qt| 112.50/qt




A K L M N
1
2
3
4 DIAMOND R BWI UNIVAR ALENZA
5 FERTILIZER | APOPKA USA
6 |CATEGORY A
7 |MSMA 12.88/gal| 27.15/galjf 12.90/gal, 15.75/gal
8 |Rodeo 21/2 gal 26.88/gal| 47.49/gal| 54.90/gal] 24.50/gal
9 |Sencor 18.00/1b 34.90/1b 36.78/1b
10 |Roundup Pro21/2¢g  19.50/gal| 36.23/gal| 45.40/gall 14.25/gal
11 |Roundup Pro 30 gal 19.00/gal| 35.74/0al| 39.40/gall 14.00/Q9al
12 |Garion 2 1/2 gal 88.37/gal| 51.00/gal
13 |24-D21/2 gal 8.65/gal| 30.04sgall 11.90/dgal| 10.05/gal
14 |Three-Way 24.90/gal| 23.10/gal
15 [Image 70.06/gal
16 |Surflan 69.45/gal| B0.21/gal 63.17/9al
17 |Ronstar 1.33/Ib 1.35/1b
18 |Barricade 41.15/1b
19 |Basigran 75.16/gal
20 |Pre-M 10 1b. bag 7.65/1b
21 |Pre-M 50 Ib. bag 711k
22 |Reward (Diguat) 98.96/gall 107.80/gal| 98.00/gal
23 IManage 55.29/0z| 58.42/0Z| 66.93/0Z
24 {Trimec Plus 28.02/gai| 3293/gal
25 jllloxan 3EC 120.78/gal| 129.00/gal
26 |Asulox 64.74/gal
27 |Finale 53.38/gal 125.00/gal
28 [Pendulum 3.3EC 34.52/gal 26.00/gat

M
/=]

Bonzi

93.75/gt




A B C _ D E F G H | J

1 HORTICULTURAL CHEMICALS

30 HELENA LESCO PRO SOURCE REGAL UNITED FUTURE CARSO | PARKWAY | SE TURF
21 CHEMICAL INC. ONE CHEMICAL HORT. HORIZONS INC. RESEARCH GRASS
32

33 |CATEGORY B

34 |orthene T& O 12.46/1b 8.32/1b 8.40/1h 10.95/1b 11.29/1b 7.77/1b
35 |Sevin SL 27.96/gal 27.00/gal 28.06/gal 34.35/qgal| 35.66/gal

36 |[Nemacur 3 91.12/gak 87.69/9al 103.53/gal 70.00/gal

37 |Top Choice 2.62/1b 2.75/1b 2.75/1b 2.75/1b 2.75/1H 1.20/1h 2.75/1b
38 |[Malathion 5E¢ 19.50/gal 22 40/gal 18.55/gal 25.75/0al| 21.76/gal

39 |Oftinol Granular

40 |oftinol Liquid

41 |Merit 2 0z. 17.02/02. 17.65/02 17.00/02 2197/0z] 1955/0z

42 |Cygon 27.63/gal 36.25/gal; 34.40/gal 38.00/9al

43 |Demand CS 102.50/4t 107.64/gt

44 |Talstar 141.68/gal 153.00/gal 141.85/gal 205.75/gat| 165.88/gal

45 |Coax 14.40/9gal

46 |CATEGORY C

47 |Daconil 2787 46.76/gal 67.30/gal 46.76/gal 56.00/9al| B82.13/gal

48 |subdue 532.29/gal 521.40/gal 505.00/gal 440.00/gal| 590.00/gal 414.00/gal

49 |[Mancozeb 14.86/gal 15.60/9al 4.70/1b| 16.76/gal

50 |Alliette Powder 18.20/1b 18.58/1b 17.00/1b 19.80/1b| 25.00/1b

51 |CATEGORY D

52 |JAmdro 25 |b. 5.82/1b 149.00/1b 5.49/18 7.40/1b 6.47/1b

53 |Amdro 3 Ib. 7.98/1b 7.11/1b 11.62/1b

54 |Logic/Award 6.43/1b 6.25/1b 7.10/1b 7.25/1b

55 |[CATEGORY E
| 56 [Wetting Agent 43.46/9al 19.00/gal 9.00/gal 23.50/0al] 13.70/gal 9.00/gal

57 |CATEGORY F

58 ITracker Dye 2 1/2 gal 22.00/gal 19.00/gal 28.00/gal; 23.93/0al 17.00/gal| 26.95/gal
59 {Tracker Dye 1 gai 35.00/gal 19.00/gal 24.00/gal] 33.30/gal 17.00/9al] 28.18/gal
60 |CATEGORY G

61 |sticker/spreader 8.26/0al 12.25/qal 10.60/9al 23.50/9al| 12.50/qal 43.00/9al

62 |CATEGORY H

63 |Foam Buster 6.30/pt 2.90/pt 2.95/pt 5.00/pt] 10.22/qt 1.65/pt.




A K L M N

]

30 DIAMOND R BwWi UNIVAR ALENZA
3 FERTILIZER | APOPKA USA

32

33 |CATEGORY B

34 |Orthene T& O 9.20/1b 10.00/1p

35 |Sevin SL 29.27/gal

36 |[Nemacur 3 97.14/gal

37 |Top Choice 2.75/1b

38 |Mailathion 5EC 18.75/gal| 23.95/gal 24.85/9al
39 Oftinol Granular .78/1b

40 Joftinol Liquid 67.46/gal

41 [Merit 2 0z. 18.59/02

42 {Cygon 34.90/gal| 25.00/0al

43 iDemand C5 137.08/gt

44 {Talstar 146.88/gal

45 |Coax

46 {CATEGORY C

47 |Daconil 2787 46.76/gal

48 |subdue 532.29/gal

49 |[Mancozeh

50 |Alliette Powder

51 |CATEGORY D

52 |Amdro 25 Ib. 4.30/1b 5.73/1b

53 tAmdro 3 Ib. 4.60/1b 5.79/Ib

54 [Logic/Awanrd 6.58/1b

55 |CATEGORY E
| 56 [Wetting Agent 6.45/gal; 30.68/gal 8.57/qal
57 |CATEGORY F

58 |Tracker Dye 2 1/2 gal 21.25/gal| 20.42/gal 28.75/0al
59 [Tracker Dye 1 gal 23.50/gal| 20.94/gal 29.98/gal
60 |CATEGORY G

61 [sticker/spreader 4.80/gall 1250/9al

62 JCATEGORY H

63 |Foam Buster 1.58/pt 4.90/pt




